
130 Cremona Drive, Suite B
Goleta, CaliforniaCity of Goleta

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-292 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/21/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/4/2019

Title: Award of Construction and Construction Management, Inspection and Testing (CMIT) Contract for the
Improvements at the Athletic Field at the Goleta Community Center

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Award of Construction and Construction Management, Inspection and Testing (CMIT) Contract for
the Improvements at the Athletic Field at the Goleta Community Center, 2. Revised Report - Award of
Construction and Construction Management, Inspection and Testing (CMIT) Contract for the
Improvements at the Athletic Field at the Goleta Community Center

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

A. Authorize the City Manager to execute a construction contract to Landscape Support Services
in an amount not to exceed $444,399 for the Improvements to the Athletic Field at the Goleta
Community Center (CIP 9071) subject to the requirements of the contract documents (Attachment
3); and

B. Authorize the City Manager to approve contingency contract change orders for the
Improvements to the Athletic Field at the Goleta Community Center, if necessary, in an amount
not to exceed $50,000; and

C. Authorize the City Manager to execute a consultant services agreement with Filippin
Engineering, Inc., in an amount not to exceed $53,955 for Construction Management, Inspection
and Testing (CMIT) Services for the Improvements to the Athletic Field at the Goleta Community
Center (Attachment 1); and

D. Approve an appropriation of $130,268 from Fund 221 (Park DIF) to account 221-5-9071-705.

Vyto Adomaitis, Neighborhood Services and Public Safety Director
JoAnne Plummer, Parks and Recreation Manager

City of Goleta Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

